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Distance: 1408m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP7,000
8:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 766365
	 2	 247800
	 3	 257664
	 4	 050380
	 5	 008956
	 6	 006251
	 7	 53597
	 8	 637305
	 9	 78605
	10	 443998
	11	 831374
	12	 98052
	13	 076886
	14	 860004
	15	 907070

DANDYS DERRIERE
RED ASTAIRE
KYBER CRYSTAL (IRE)
SECRET DAAY
THRAVE
DANZART (IRE)
MUDDY LYNN
VARIETY ISLAND
DARKER
IRELAND’S EYE (IRE)
JEMS BOND
RED COMMAND (IRE)
RUM RUNNER
RATAFIA
LIL BIT OF MAGIC

62.5
61
61
60.5
60.5
60
59
59
58.5
57.5
57
56.5
56.5
56
56

12
4
2
14
7
6
5
1
10
8
11
3
9
15
13

A RAWLINSON
D ALLAN
M CREHAN  1.5 
P MATHERS
JOANNA MASON
S JAMES
DALE SWIFT
P DENNIS
JP SULLIVAN
H SHAW
R SCOTT
C BEASLEY
J PEATE  1.5 
T EAVES
MARK WINN  2.5 

GREENALL & GUERRIERO
T EASTERBY
ALEXANDRA DUNN
D THOMPSON
M APPLEBY
MRS STELLA BARCLAY
S SPENCER
SIMON WHITAKER
R CARR
D CARROLL
A BROWN
T WAGGOTT
G HARKER
M HERRINGTON
SIMON WHITAKER

5
4
4
4
8
5
4
4
4
5
6
4
8
5
4

G
G
M
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M

UK
UK
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK
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UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK

60
57
57
56
56
55
53
53
52
49
48
47
47
44
32

	17-�1�-3-2
	12-�0�-2-1
	14-�0�-2-0
	 7-�0�-0-1
	58-�5�-7-8
	23-�2�-3-0
	 5-�0�-0-1
	18-�1�-2-4
	 5-�0�-0-0
	18-�1�-0-2
	39-�6�-4-6
	 9-�0�-1-0
	56-�5�-2-5
	10-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-0

$11,708
$5,324
$6,639
$934
$59,769
$13,813
$1,167
$11,560
$190
$7,894
$33,719
$2,904
$47,682
$1,662
$0

	7-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	21-�3�-1-4
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-2
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	17-�2�-2-3
	1-�0�-0-0
	31-�4�-1-3
	5-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 DANDYS DERRIERE Trainer: Greenall & Guerriero Barrier: 12 Total: 17-1-3-2 Prize Money: $11,708
Jockey: A Rawlinson WT: 62.5 Good: 14-0-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 15-1-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-0
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Overheard (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 07/08/20 (1025 Days)
Owner: Dandy’s Dreamers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 18Aug22	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 4]	 G Rooke	 64	 $10	 Iconic Knight	 1:22.49		  ........ 6½..................... never involved
6 of 10	 08Sep22	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 5]	 H Crouch	 63	 $8	 Proud Fairy	 1:25.73		  ........... 9............ weakened over 1f out
3 of 12	 08Oct22	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 3]	 H Davies	 61	 $11	 Lelabad	 1:38.02		  .......... ¾........................... stayed on
6 of 6	 10Apr23	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 5]	 D Probert	 60	 $5	 Lincoln Gamble	 1:28.37		  ...... 11½....................soon weakened
5 of 9	 16May23	 WTH	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 5]	 A Rawlinson	 59.5	 $19	 Premiership	 1:41.08		  ........ 3¼.............stayed on same pace 

2 RED ASTAIRE Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 4 Total: 12-0-2-1 Prize Money: $5,324
Jockey: D Allan WT: 61 Good: 9-0-2-1 Track: 6-0-1-1

4yo ch uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Barynya J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 10-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Wolf Pack 2 And Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 05Sep22	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 3]	 D Allan	 60.5	 $2.9	 Kingori	 1:40.82		  ........ 5¼........... weakened final furlong
7 of 8	 15Sep22	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 3]	 D Fentiman	 57.5	 $12	 Tommy G	 1:41.99		  ........ 8¾........... weakened final furlong
8 of 11	 03Oct22	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 3]	 D Fentiman	 54.5	 $26	 The Cookstown Cafu	 1:45.65		  ........ 3¼................kept on same pace
10 of 13	 17Apr23	 RED	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	13]	 D Allan	 56	 $23	 Lunar Jet	 2:18.57		  ...... 17¾...................weakened 3f out
11 of 14	 29Apr23	 DON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 R Hornby	 57	 $21	 Dundory	 2:41.11		  ...... 34¾....................soon weakened

3 KYBER CRYSTAL (IRE) Trainer: Alexandra Dunn Barrier: 2 Total: 14-0-2-0 Prize Money: $6,639
Jockey: M Crehan (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr ire m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: El Kabeir (USA) Dam: Lapis Blue (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Racehorse Ownership Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 25Oct22	 CTT	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	10]	 C Hutchinson	 53.5	 $26	 Music Society	 1:19.86		  ........ 5¼........... weakened final furlong
7 of 8	 26Oct22	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 4]	 C Hutchinson	 56.5	 $--	 Dream By Day	 1:01.57		  ........ 6¼.................beaten over 1f out
6 of 8	 16Nov22	 STH	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 7]	 T Fisher	 55	 $21	 Beneficiary	 0:58.03	 	 ........... 6..............made no impression
6 of 12	 24Apr23	 WND	turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 5]	 B Sayette	 59	 $29	 Big Bard	 1:18.22		  ...... 10½..................... never involved
4 of 7	 13May23	 LES	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 5]	 M Crehan	 60	 $17	 King Of Speed	 1:18.53		  ........ 7¾..........plugged on final furlong 

4 SECRET DAAY Trainer: D Thompson Barrier: 14 Total: 7-0-0-1 Prize Money: $934
Jockey: P Mathers WT: 60.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Adaay (IRE) Dam: Yat Ding Yau (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs D Jefferson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 12Jul21	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 5]	 P Dennis	 58	 $--	 Last Crusader	 1:11.46		  ........ 6¼......................no impression
10 of 11	 12Aug21	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 P Dennis	 59.5	 $11	 Sun Rising	 1:34.75		  ...... 28¾............ weakened over 1f out
3 of 14	 06Sep21	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	12]	 P Dennis	 60.5	 $34	 Odisseo	 1:29.32		  ........ 1¼........ 3rd and held close home
8 of 12	 21Sep21	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 9]	 P Dennis	 61.5	 $9.5	 Alaskan Wind	 1:30.42		  ........ 5½...weakened inside final furlong
11 of 12	 08May23	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	14]	 F Norton	 59	 $41	 Doctor Khan Junior	 1:12.23		  ........ 9¾............ weakened over 2f out
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5 THRAVE Trainer: M Appleby Barrier: 7 Total: 58-5-7-8 Prize Money: $59,769
Jockey: Joanna Mason WT: 60.5 Good: 30-2-5-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 22-1-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-3-1-4
Sire: Sir Percy Dam: Feis Ceoil (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 30-1-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-0-1 Last Win: 28/11/22 (182 Days)
Owner: Mick Appleby Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	 20Dec22	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	14]	 A Rawlinson	 58	 $34	 Silks Pass	 1:27.41		  ........ 4¾......................no impression
8 of 10	 02Mar23	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 4]	 F Larson	 58.5	 $17	 Jems Bond	 1:29.04		  ........ 6¼.............. never on terms after
9 of 11	 14Mar23	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	11]	 O Murphy	 57	 $12	 Legal Reform	 1:27.40		  ...... 11¾....... never better than midfield
5 of 8	 08Apr23	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 1]	 F Larson	 57.5	 $26	 Hooflepuff	 1:48.06	 	 ........ 2½...weakened inside final furlong
6 of 13	 03May23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 9]	 F Larson	 59.5	 $--	 Dourado	 1:42.83		  ........ 3¾................... faded inside last

6 DANZART (IRE) Trainer: Mrs Stella Barclay Barrier: 6 Total: 23-2-3-0 Prize Money: $13,813
Jockey: S James WT: 60 Good: 12-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Surava J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 12-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 20/05/23 (9 Days)
Owner: Carl Pye And Gary Prescott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	 23Feb23	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	10]	 S Gray	 58	 $51	 Rockley Point	 0:58.13		  ........ 5¼.........faded inside final furlong
6 of 8	 22Apr23	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 5]	 Ryan Sexton	 57.5	 $9.5	 Rajmeister	 1:04.43		  ........ 4½.............. gradually weakened 
2 of 14	 29Apr23	 LES	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	11]	 G Rooke	 55	 $--	 Ey Up Its Jazz	 1:18.29		  ........ 1¼....... ran to go 2nd close home
5 of 7	 13May23	 LES	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 3]	 G Wood	 55	 $*2.9	King Of Speed	 1:18.53		  ........ 9¼..............no extra final furlong
1 of 20	 20May23	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	14]	 S James	 55	 $--	 Jenever	 1:12.00		  ........ 2¾................... won going away

7 MUDDY LYNN Trainer: S Spencer Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,167
Jockey: Dale Swift WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo b uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Intrinsic Dam: She’s So Pretty (IRE) J+H: 5-0-0-1 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mac Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 02Jun22	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 2]	 Dale Swift	 57.5	 $--	 Mattice	 1:10.10		  ........ 6½.....................never a danger
3 of 9	 18Jun22	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 3]	 Dale Swift	 56	 $5	 Grantley Hall	 1:10.61		  ........ 4¾........... lost second final stride
5 of 5	 12Sep22	 THR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 Dale Swift	 58	 $13	 Gabriella’s Spirit	 1:00.94		  ...... 21½............................ outpaced
9 of 10	 04Apr23	 THR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	 3]	 Dale Swift	 61.5	 $8.5	 Hoots Toots	 1:32.06		  ...... 18¼...................weakened 3f out
7 of 12	 08May23	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 4]	 Dale Swift	 60	 $13	 One Last Hug	 1:12.10		  ........... 6..................... never involved

8 VARIETY ISLAND Trainer: Simon Whitaker Barrier: 1 Total: 18-1-2-4 Prize Money: $11,560
Jockey: P Dennis WT: 59 Good: 15-1-2-3 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-2
Sire: Spill The Beans (AUS) Dam: Love Island J+H: 10-1-1-1 Turf: 12-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 01/10/21 (605 Days)
Owner: Grange Park Racing Xvi And Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 20Sep22	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 5]	 D Allan	 56.5	 $10	 Unashamed	 1:25.56		  ........ 1½........... no extra towards finish
7 of 14	 18Oct22	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 1]	 D Allan	 60	 $5.5	 Starsong	 1:11.41		  ........ 5½..............no telling impression
3 of 10	 01Nov22	 STH	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	10]	 R Havlin	 57.5	 $13	 Captain Vallo	 1:13.23		  ........... 1................................ran on
10 of 10	 30Apr23	 WTH	turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 9]	 P Dennis	 58	 $8.5	 Dandy Spirit	 1:07.39		  ........ 8¼.................... soon struggling
5 of 11	 16May23	 WTH	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 1]	 H Shaw	 54.5	 $29	 Al Baahy	 1:25.73		  ........... 3.........................kept on well 

9 DARKER Trainer: R Carr Barrier: 10 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $190
Jockey: Jp Sullivan WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Twilight Son Dam: Spinatrix J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ruth Carr Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 01Jul22	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 7]	 A Rawlinson	 59	 $--	 Lattam	 1:31.39		  ...... 14¾... outpaced and always behind
8 of 9	 06Aug22	 RED	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 7]	 D Nolan	 59.5	 $26	 Finbar’s Lad	 1:24.03		  ...... 16¼.................... soon struggling
6 of 11	 10Apr23	 RED	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 3]	 Jp Sullivan	 64.5	 $81	 Freedom Day	 1:42.53		  ...... 14½.....................never on terms
11 of 14	 30Apr23	 WTH	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	12]	 Jp Sullivan	 54.5	 $29	 Clear Angel	 1:41.50		  ........ 8¾........................never nearer
5 of 8	 09May23	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 4]	 Jp Sullivan	 61.5	 $6.5	 Martineo	 1:28.20		  ........ 2½............................. no extra

10 IRELAND’S EYE (IRE) Trainer: D Carroll Barrier: 8 Total: 18-1-0-2 Prize Money: $7,894
Jockey: H Shaw WT: 57.5 Good: 10-1-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Canford Cliffs (IRE) Dam: Sofi’s Spirit (IRE) J+H: 14-1-0-1 Turf: 11-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: 29/12/22 (151 Days)
Owner: Mrs Sarah Bryan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 17Feb23	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	12]	 H Shaw	 59.5	 $6.5	 Autumn Angel	 1:13.40		  ........ 2¼..................kept on one pace
3 of 9	 14Mar23	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 5]	 Z Wheatley	 54.5	 $4	 Blackjack	 1:13.54		  ........ 1¾..................... no extra in 3rd
9 of 9	 10Apr23	 RED	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 H Shaw	 61	 $*3.8	Impressor	 1:16.60		  ......... 50............................. tailed off
9 of 14	 29Apr23	 LES	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	14]	 H Shaw	 58	 $19	 Ey Up Its Jazz	 1:18.29		  ...... 14¼................never near leaders
8 of 20	 20May23	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 9]	 H Shaw	 57.5	 $23	 Danzart	 1:12.00		  ...... 10¾......................no impression
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11 JEMS BOND Trainer: A Brown Barrier: 11 Total: 39-6-4-6 Prize Money: $33,719
Jockey: R Scott WT: 57 Good: 13-2-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo uk g Fav: 5-2-0-1 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-2-2-3
Sire: Monsieur Bond (IRE) Dam: Saphire J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-2 Last Win: 31/03/23 (59 Days)
Owner: Mr Frank Reay & Mr A D Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 24Mar23	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 3]	 C Beasley	 62	 $--	 Code Purple	 1:27.55		  .......... ½...............headed close home
1 of 10	 31Mar23	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 7]	 C Beasley	 59.5	 $*3.5	Kapono	 1:11.99		  .......... ½........................... ridden out
3 of 12	 13Apr23	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	11]	 C Beasley	 60.5	 $--	 Blazing Son	 1:13.16		  ........ 1½..................kept on one pace
7 of 17	 28Apr23	 DON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 6]	 C Beasley	 55	 $7.5	 Albeseeingyer	 1:31.55		  ........ 6½.......... no progress over 2f out
4 of 12	 08May23	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	13]	 D Nolan	 60.5	 $--	 Doctor Khan Junior	 1:12.23		  ........ 3¼.............stayed on same pace 

12 RED COMMAND (IRE) Trainer: T Waggott Barrier: 3 Total: 9-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,904
Jockey: C Beasley WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: War Command (USA) Dam: Wajaha (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Tracy Waggott & W J Laws

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 04Apr22	 RED	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	 2]	 Dale Swift	 55	 $81	 Nicholas George	 2:18.50		  ...... 25¾............ weakened over 2f out
8 of 11	 18Apr22	 RED	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 6]	 T Eaves	 57.5	 $201	Phantom Flight	 1:37.10		  ...... 18½...................weakened 2f out
11 of 14	 10May22	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 3]	 T Eaves	 60.5	 $251	Royal Scandal	 2:14.02		  ......... 32....................soon weakened
5 of 10	 17Jun22	 RED	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 1]	 Jp Sullivan	 52.5	 $23	 Novak	 1:26.37		  .......... ¾.............not pace to challenge
2 of 8	 16May23	 WTH	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 3]	 Jimmy Quinn	 52.5	 $--	 Bay Dream Believer	 1:40.61		  .......... ½................ held towards finish

13 RUM RUNNER Trainer: G Harker Barrier: 9 Total: 56-5-2-5 Prize Money: $47,682
Jockey: J Peate (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 35-4-2-2 Track: 4-0-0-1

8yo uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 31-4-1-3
Sire: Havana Gold (IRE) Dam: Thermopylae J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 40-4-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-1 Last Win: 02/08/19 (1396 Days)
Owner: A Cooper, D Barratt, G Harker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 11Aug22	 BEV	 turf	 1700	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 5]	 J Peate	 58.5	 $11	 Strangerontheshore	 1:45.09		  ......... 16..................always struggling
6 of 10	 19Aug22	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 6]	 B Curtis	 55	 $15	 Desert Land	 1:30.54		  ........... 3............ ran on final 100 yards
8 of 8	 02May23	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 S James	 59	 $23	 Spirit Of Bowland	 1:40.29		  ...... 22¼....................soon weakened
8 of 8	 09May23	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 9]	 S James	 60.5	 $15	 Martineo	 1:28.20		  ........ 7½........... weakened final furlong
6 of 8	 16May23	 WTH	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 8]	 B Mchugh	 54	 $--	 Bay Dream Believer	 1:40.61		  ........ 4¼.................. never dangerous

14 RATAFIA Trainer: M Herrington Barrier: 15 Total: 10-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,662
Jockey: T Eaves WT: 56 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Aetna J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ingram Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 14Dec21	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 4]	 T Eaves	 55.5	 $26	 Somewhere Secret	 1:12.86		  ........ 5¾.......................nearest finish
12 of 18	 04Jun22	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	14]	 M Harley	 55.5	 $34	 True Mason	 1:10.19		  ........ 8¾............ weakened over 1f out
14 of 15	 29Jun22	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Harley	 56	 $--	 It Just Takes Time	 1:26.10		  ...... 19½........................ soon beaten
11 of 13	 20Jul22	 STH	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 3]	 P Mulrennan	 62	 $23	 Eagle Eyed Freddie	 1:44.08		  ......... 14............ weakened from 2f out
4 of 17	 28Apr23	 DON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	16]	 D Fentiman	 52.5	 $81	 Albeseeingyer	 1:31.55		  ........ 3½................kept on same pace

15 LIL BIT OF MAGIC Trainer: Simon Whitaker Barrier: 13 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Mark Winn (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Spill The Beans (AUS) Dam: Mey Blossom J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr P Ziegler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	 03Dec21	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 5	 [	10]	 L Edmunds	 57.5	 $151	Tiber Flow	 1:13.00		  ......... 23......................always behind
7 of 7	 03May22	 WTH	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 5]	 P Dennis	 57.5	 $126	Mountbatten	 1:29.82		  ...... 17½...................weakened 2f out
10 of 10	 15Jan23	 STH	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 P Dennis	 58	 $126	Win Win Power	 1:29.53		  ......... 32............................. tailed off
7 of 8	 14Feb23	 NCS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 6]	 P Dennis	 58	 $--	 Bobby Shaftoe	 2:45.99		  ...... 15¼..lost ground inside final furlong
13 of 13	 04Apr23	 THR	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 Mark Winn	 53.5	 $126	Sugarpiehoneybunch	 2:46.23		  ......... 50..................... never involved
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R2 29 May 2023 | Redcar | RESTRICTED MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1204m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP8,000
9:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 3
	 2	 2
	 3	 74
	 4	 5
	 5	 67
	 6	
	 7	 62
	 8	 8

ROOSKA (GER)
DALTON LANE (IRE)
NAUTICAL DREAM (IRE)
ELIZABETH’S JOY
HOLD ON TOGETHER (IRE)
DUSTY RUG
HAPPIER (IRE)
MISSMIMI

60.5
59.5
59.5
58
58
57.5
57.5
57.5

6
5
8
2
1
7
3
4

S JAMES
R SCOTT
H SHAW
S GRAY
C HARDIE
J HART
D ALLAN
G LEE

G TUER
PHILLIP MAKIN
JESSICA MACEY
MRS A DUFFIELD
J GOLDIE
J J QUINN
T EASTERBY
MISS T JACKSON

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
C
F
F
F
F
F

GER
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$888
$2,456
$482
$0
$0
$0
$2,028
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 ROOSKA (GER) Trainer: G Tuer Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $888
Jockey: S James WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Camacho Dam: Rusookh J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Grant Tuer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 7	 05May23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 4]	 O Stammers	 59	 $12	 Whisky Mcgonagall	 1:01.68		  ........ 1¾..... 3rd and held towards finish

2 DALTON LANE (IRE) Trainer: Phillip Makin Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,456
Jockey: R Scott WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Ragtime Dancer J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr James Binks

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 7	 23Feb23	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 7]	 R Scott	 58	 $21	 Winter Crown	 1:02.38		  ........ 1½........... no chance with winner

3 NAUTICAL DREAM (IRE) Trainer: Jessica Macey Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $482
Jockey: H Shaw WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Dreaming Of Gold (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sheikh Khalid Bin Ali Al Khalifa

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 7	 09Apr23	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 4]	 L Edmunds	 59.5	 $19	 Mountain Warrior	 1:14.91		  ...... 12¼................ eased final furlong
4 of 10	 11May23	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 7]	 L Edmunds	 60	 $81	 Ormolulu	 1:14.57		  ........ 7¼..... no extra inside final furlong

4 ELIZABETH’S JOY Trainer: Mrs A Duffield Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Gray WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Washington Dc (IRE) Dam: Ice Mayden J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs E Ingham & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 10	 15May23	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 3]	 S Gray	 58	 $81	 Themainprotagonist	 1:28.48		  ........ 7¾...............................lost 4th 

REDCAR | PAGE 4



UNITED KINGDOM MEETING MONDAY, 29 MAY 2023

5 HOLD ON TOGETHER (IRE) Trainer: J Goldie Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Hardie WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Gustav Klimt (IRE) Dam: Storminateacup (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr James Mearns Long

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 6	 04May23	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 2]	 C Hardie	 58	 $29	 Hey Lyla	 1:30.53		  ......... 16...................weakened 2f out
7 of 8	 23May23	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 P Dennis	 58	 $67	 Loch Carron	 1:11.93		  ...... 27¼...........................weakened 

6 DUSTY RUG Trainer: J J Quinn Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Hart WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Outstrip Dam: Gracefilly J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ryedale Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

7 HAPPIER (IRE) Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,028
Jockey: D Allan WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Joy For Life J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Habton Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 15	 04May23	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 2]	 D Allan	 58	 $23	 Destined	 1:13.03		  ........... 7..........never near to challenge
2 of 9	 11May23	 THR	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	 2]	 D Fentiman	 57.5	 $17	 William Dewhirst	 1:19.31		  ........ 2¾......................no impression

8 MISSMIMI Trainer: Miss T Jackson Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Lee WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Equiano (FR) Dam: Bendis (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr H L Thompson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 9	 11May23	 THR	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 G Lee	 57.5	 $67	 William Dewhirst	 1:19.31		  ...... 26¾........................ soon behind

REDCAR | PAGE 5



UNITED KINGDOM MEETING MONDAY, 29 MAY 2023

R3 29 May 2023 | Leicester | APPRENTICE HANDICAP
Distance: 2377m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP7,000
9:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 512385
	 2	 359982
	 3	 581306
	 4	 211558
	 5	 949485
	 6	 717508
	 7	 674190
	 8	 066964
	 9	 500698
	10	 885478
	11	 37700

CIAO ADIOS (IRE)
BOBBY KENNEDY
MARBUZET
SICARIO
BOUDICA WARRIOR (IRE)
BLAZER TWO
OWENS LAD
FOURSOME
HAPPY COMPANY (IRE)
URBAN FOREST
TOPOFTHETRIFLE (IRE)

62.5
62.5
60.5
60
60
60
59.5
58
57.5
57.5
57.5

7
6
10
9
3
4
5
2
11
8
1

ALEC VOIKHANSKY  2.5 
G BASS
S B KIRRANE
F LARSON
C HOWARTH  1.5 
C HUTCHINSON
LAURA PEARSON
L CATTON  1.5 
RHIAIN INGRAM
A JARY  3 

M WONNACOTT  2.5 

R HANNON
D COAKLEY
T EASTERBY
M APPLEBY
S PEARCE
M SCUDAMORE
D LOUGHNANE
OLLY WILLIAMS
J G O’SHEA
E DE GILES
MRS R FORD

4
5
4
8
4
5
5
4
9
5
4

M
G
G
G
M
G
G
M
G
G
M

IRE
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
IRE
UK
IRE

57
57
53
52
52
52
51
48
46
43
39

	16-�2�-2-1
	14-�1�-4-1
	14-�2�-1-2
	56-�6�-6-7
	13-�0�-1-1
	19-�1�-5-0
	19-�1�-0-1
	14-�0�-1-1
	65-�4�-9-5
	20-�0�-2-1
	 5-�0�-0-1

$11,828
$13,712
$11,434
$46,497
$6,515
$10,509
$7,263
$4,565
$53,584
$5,436
$1,109

	2-�0�-1-1
	7-�1�-3-0
	5-�1�-1-1
	17-�1�-3-2
	4-�0�-1-0
	8-�1�-4-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	5-�0�-0-1
	13-�0�-2-2
	11-�0�-2-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 CIAO ADIOS (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 7 Total: 16-2-2-1 Prize Money: $11,828
Jockey: Alec Voikhansky (a2.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 11-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: The Gurkha (IRE) Dam: Couragetocontinue (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: 20/01/23 (129 Days)
Owner: Brophy, Munro, Randle, Rhatigan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 20Jan23	 STH	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 3]	 S M Levey	 60	 $23	 Lhebayeb	 2:25.40		  ..........nk..................led towards finish
2 of 9	 27Jan23	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 4]	 S M Levey	 62	 $6.5	 Mr Freedom	 2:32.40		  ........ 2¾.........no impression on winner
3 of 8	 31Jan23	 STH	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 2]	 S M Levey	 58.5	 $5	 Dubai Jeanius	 2:37.18		  ........ 4¾............ went modest 3rd post
8 of 8	 04Feb23	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 Tyrese Cameron	 54.5	 $11	 Rikona	 2:21.39		  ...... 26¾............ weakened over 2f out
5 of 13	 01May23	 WND	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 2]	 S M Levey	 60.5	 $--	 Mr Zee	 2:17.41		  ........ 1¾.......... no extra closing stages

2 BOBBY KENNEDY Trainer: D Coakley Barrier: 6 Total: 14-1-4-1 Prize Money: $13,712
Jockey: G Bass WT: 62.5 Good: 8-1-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-3-0
Sire: Bobby’s Kitten (USA) Dam: All Annalena (IRE) J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 9-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: 12/05/21 (747 Days)
Owner: Ms Imelda Coakley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 24May22	 BAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 1]	 G Bass	 60.5	 $--	 Blue Hero	 2:34.59		  ...... 18¼....................soon weakened
9 of 11	 06Sep22	 GWO	turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 6]	 R Coakley	 57.5	 $26	 Dundory	 2:31.22		  ...... 12¼.....................never on terms
9 of 9	 29Sep22	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 9]	 A Keeley	 55	 $51	 Sonnerie Power	 2:31.24		  ...... 10½.................... held over 2f out
8 of 12	 26Oct22	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 6]	 G Bass	 57.5	 $34	 Study The Stars	 2:33.70		  ........... 8........... weakened final furlong
2 of 14	 07Apr23	 BAT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 4]	 G Bass	 57.5	 $11	 Gold Souk	 2:38.25		  ........... 1.........................always held

3 MARBUZET Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 10 Total: 14-2-1-2 Prize Money: $11,434
Jockey: S B Kirrane WT: 60.5 Good: 12-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Farhh Dam: Estournel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 13/08/22 (289 Days)
Owner: Aberdeen Park & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 28Jul22	 NTT	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	 4]	 D Fentiman	 52	 $--	 Mukha Magic	 3:33.10		  ......... 20........................ no headway
1 of 8	 13Aug22	 RIP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 2]	 D Allan	 61	 $6	 City Vaults	 2:35.08		  ........ 3¼................... won going away
3 of 6	 03Sep22	 THR	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 6]	 Jp Sullivan	 54	 $5	 Joie De Vivre	 3:07.41		  ........... 3.............not pace to challenge
12 of 13	 04Apr23	 THR	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 D Allan	 59.5	 $6.5	 Sugarpiehoneybunch	 2:46.23		  ...... 41½...................weakened 3f out
6 of 12	 08May23	 AYR	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	12]	 D Fentiman	 59	 $--	 Imperative	 2:53.81		  ...... 10½............ weakened over 1f out

4 SICARIO Trainer: M Appleby Barrier: 9 Total: 56-6-6-7 Prize Money: $46,497
Jockey: F Larson WT: 60 Good: 17-0-2-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b ire g Fav: 8-2-1-3 58+kg: 20-2-2-4 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 17-1-3-2
Sire: Thewayyouare (USA) Dam: Blessed Beauty (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-0 Last Win: 12/02/23 (106 Days)
Owner: Mr John Joseph Gerrard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 06Feb23	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 1]	 Oisin Orr	 58.5	 $*2.8	Gentle Fire	 2:38.78		  ......... hd.............................. led post
1 of 8	 12Feb23	 STH	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 7]	 Oisin Orr	 60.5	 $*2.4	King Athelstan	 2:25.11		  ........ 1¼................. ridden and ran on
5 of 9	 16Feb23	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 9]	 Oisin Orr	 65	 $*1.7	Sausalito	 2:06.52		  ........ 8¾...weakened inside final furlong
5 of 7	 09Mar23	 NCS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 1]	 Oisin Orr	 59.5	 $7	 Bristol Hill	 2:46.51		  ........ 9¼......... weakened inside final 2f
8 of 11	 15May23	 CTT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	11]	 F Larson	 59	 $10	 Think Trigger	 2:42.37		  ........... 5...weakened inside final furlong
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5 BOUDICA WARRIOR (IRE) Trainer: S Pearce Barrier: 3 Total: 13-0-1-1 Prize Money: $6,515
Jockey: C Howarth (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 8-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: War Command (USA) Dam: Miss Estrada (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr F Sonny

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 19May22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 2]	 H Besnier	 54.5	 $--	 Toute Chic	 2:07.13		  ........ 2¾.................................Vichy
9 of 11	 01Jun22	 STC	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 6]	 H Besnier	 56	 $--	 Nila	 3:07.65		  ...... 12½.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 8	 22Jun22	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 55	 $--	 Toute Chic	 2:41.73		  ...... 11½............ one pace final furlong
8 of 8	 20Apr23	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 2]	 D Probert	 58	 $26	 Cavalluccio	 2:06.70		  ...... 10½...................... slightly eased 
5 of 10	 15May23	 CTT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	10]	 C Howarth	 59	 $17	 Jamil	 2:42.32		  ........ 6¾...weakened inside final furlong

6 BLAZER TWO Trainer: M Scudamore Barrier: 4 Total: 19-1-5-0 Prize Money: $10,509
Jockey: C Hutchinson WT: 60 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo uk g Fav: 3-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-4-0
Sire: Cable Bay (IRE) Dam: Tamara Moon (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-4-0 Last Win: 14/07/22 (319 Days)
Owner: Mrs Bettine Evans

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 14Jul22	 LES	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 3]	 H Doyle	 58	 $5.5	 Perfect Myth	 2:32.77		  .......... ¾...............................gamely
7 of 8	 11Aug22	 FFL	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 5]	 G Rooke	 63	 $*3.8	Cordey Dancer	 2:37.66		  ...... 14¼...........................weakened 
5 of 13	 22Sep22	 STH	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	10]	 T Eaves	 59.5	 $21	 Central City	 2:38.98		  ........ 3½...weakened inside final furlong
10 of 14	 28Oct22	 STH	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 6]	 T Eaves	 60.5	 $13	 International Law	 2:34.59		  ...... 10¾.............. always towards rear
8 of 10	 13Dec22	 WOL	 awt	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	10]	 A Keeley	 58.5	 $5.5	 True Romance	 3:04.60		  ........ 7½...weakened inside final furlong

7 OWENS LAD Trainer: D Loughnane Barrier: 5 Total: 19-1-0-1 Prize Money: $7,263
Jockey: Laura Pearson WT: 59.5 Good: 8-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Harbour Watch (IRE) Dam: Dancing Primo J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 02/02/23 (116 Days)
Owner: Exors Of The Late Mr L R Owen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 13Dec22	 STH	 awt	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 3]	 S James	 56.5	 $--	 Funky Town Pinkie	 3:04.27		  ...... 12½......... weakened inside final 2f
4 of 13	 05Jan23	 WOL	 awt	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 3]	 K Stott	 58	 $5	 Gentle Fire	 3:03.73		  ........... 3..................kept on one pace
1 of 9	 02Feb23	 STH	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 4]	 Laura Pearson	 57.5	 $--	 Sicario	 2:36.57		  ........ 1½.................eased close home
9 of 12	 23Feb23	 STH	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 7]	 Laura Pearson	 55.5	 $9.5	 Dubai Jeanius	 2:36.70		  ........ 3¾..................... no extra 1f out
10 of 12	 08Apr23	 WOL	 awt	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 9]	 Mr Paul Kavanagh	 64	 $8.5	 Master Grey	 3:07.86		  ......... 11.................. faded over 1f out

8 FOURSOME Trainer: Olly Williams Barrier: 2 Total: 14-0-1-1 Prize Money: $4,565
Jockey: L Catton (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 10-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch uk m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Highland Reel (IRE) Dam: Putois Peace J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr David L Bayliss

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 20Jan23	 STH	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	10]	 D Fentiman	 60.5	 $19	 Dubai Jeanius	 2:27.78		  ........... 6........... weakened final furlong
6 of 13	 02Feb23	 STH	 awt	 3300	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 8]	 A Brookes	 57	 $--	 Easy Equation	 3:37.69		  ........... 9.....................never on terms
9 of 12	 10Feb23	 STH	 awt	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 7]	 A Brookes	 55.5	 $26	 Master Grey	 3:05.46		  ........ 9½...weakened inside final furlong
6 of 8	 19Apr23	 BEV	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 1]	 C Hardie	 52.5	 $34	 Two Brothers	 2:40.63		  ...... 11½...........................weakened 
4 of 9	 08May23	 STH	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 7]	 Billy Loughnane	 57.5	 $8.5	 Bond Spirit	 2:39.90		  ........ 2¾.. kept on one pace final furlong

9 HAPPY COMPANY (IRE) Trainer: J G O’shea Barrier: 11 Total: 65-4-9-5 Prize Money: $53,584
Jockey: Rhiain Ingram WT: 57.5 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo chestnut ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 13-0-2-2
Sire: Fast Company (IRE) Dam: Miss Mauna Kea (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/08/20 (1026 Days)
Owner: Mr R Cooper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 14	 10Nov21	 DUN	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	16]	 J J G Ryan	 58	 $26	 Shamardalah	 2:33.98		  ...... 15½............ weakened over 2f out
16 of 16	 23Apr22	 LIM	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	10]	 C J Macredmond	 57.5	 $--	 Unanswered	 2:31.94		  ...... 16½...............no extra from 2f out
6 of 9	 13Oct22	 BGH	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	10]	 Gina Mangan	 57.5	 $26	 Aldbourne	 2:07.92		  ........ 6½...........................no chance
9 of 10	 29Oct22	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 D Keenan	 59	 $51	 Queen Of Ipanema	 2:38.79		  ...... 21¼...................... always in rear
8 of 11	 03Jan23	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 6]	 Gina Mangan	 56.5	 $--	 Calcutta Dream	 2:06.95		  ........ 9¾...................weakened 2f out

10 URBAN FOREST Trainer: E De Giles Barrier: 8 Total: 20-0-2-1 Prize Money: $5,436
Jockey: A Jary (a3.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 13-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-2-1
Sire: Cityscape Dam: Tijuca (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Friends In Low Places

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 05Sep22	 BGH	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 2]	 Laura Coughlan	 55	 $26	 Silver Bubble	 2:35.45		  ........ 8¾.............. always towards rear
5 of 10	 04Oct22	 BGH	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 5]	 T Whelan	 57.5	 $29	 Silver Bubble	 2:09.15		  ........ 3½.............................. kept on
4 of 9	 13Oct22	 BGH	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 1]	 T Whelan	 57	 $--	 Aldbourne	 2:07.92		  ........ 3¾.............................. kept on
7 of 10	 02May23	 BGH	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 3]	 Gina Mangan	 55	 $12	 Cloudy Rose	 2:38.00		  ...... 14½...weakened quickly over 1f out
8 of 11	 17May23	 BAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 6]	 L Morris	 52.5	 $29	 Kraken Filly	 2:08.58		  ........... 8...................... never a factor
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11 TOPOFTHETRIFLE (IRE) Trainer: Mrs R Ford Barrier: 1 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,109
Jockey: Millie Wonnacott (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galileo Gold Dam: Pretty Pebble (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs S M Maine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 3	 23Jul22	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  F 	 HCP	 30	 [	 3]	 R Clutterbuck	 57	 $--	 Conflict	 1:13.81	 	 ...... 13¾................. never any chance
7 of 7	 11Aug22	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 R Clutterbuck	 55.5	 $101	Faattik	 1:24.94		  ...... 31½.....................never on terms
7 of 9	 18Aug22	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 W Cox	 58	 $126	Flyawaydream	 1:22.37		  ...... 27¼...... ridden and beaten halfway
10 of 12	 25Sep22	 FFL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 Mr Lewis Saunders	 61	 $67	 Pride Of Hawridge	 2:15.34		  ...... 39½............. struggling over 4f out
10 of 13	 01May23	 WND	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	 6]	 Elisha Whittington	 52.5	 $101	Mr Zee	 2:17.41		  ...... 12½.............. gradually weakened
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R4 29 May 2023 | Redcar | RESTRICTED NOVICE STAKES
Distance: 1006m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP8,000
9:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 1
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	 4
	 8	
	 9	
	10	 16
	11	
	12	 49
	13	 54
	14	
	15	 7

HALA EMARAATY (IRE)
BIG EVS (IRE)
BLOW ME AWAY (IRE)
DURAN (IRE)
JUNGLE MAC (IRE)
OUR HAVANA
ROCK LODGE
SEAHORSE SYD (IRE)
SEVEN QUESTIONS (IRE)
TAYGAR (IRE)
MR IRRELEVANT (IRE)
NORTHERN PRINCE
TORVAR (IRE)
LADY IN HAVANA
ZAPHEA (IRE)

60.5
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
58
58
58
57
55

8
13
1
11
5
9
12
10
14
4
6
2
3
7
15

T HAMMER HANSEN
J HART
R DAWSON
R SCOTT
C RODRIGUEZ
D NOLAN
S GRAY
G LEE
BILLY LOUGHNANE  1.5 
C BEASLEY
S JAMES
D ALLAN
D TUDHOPE
C HARDIE
H SHAW

ALICE HAYNES
M APPLEBY
S C WILLIAMS
N TINKLER
JACK CHANNON
R FAHEY
PHILLIP MAKIN
O PEARS
G SCOTT
M DODS
G TUER
T EASTERBY
D O’MEARA
MISS A MURPHY
R FELL

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
G
F
G
C
C
F
F

IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�1�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$4,711
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$792
$0
$0
$4,050
$0
$476
$507
$0
$0

	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 HALA EMARAATY (IRE) Trainer: Alice Haynes Barrier: 8 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,711
Jockey: T Hammer Hansen WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Terrifically (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/05/23 (17 Days)
Owner: Ahmad Al Shaikh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 6	 12May23	 RIP	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 2]	 K O’neill	 60.5	 $4	 Gray’s Inn	 1:04.98		  .......... ½.........................kept on well

2 BIG EVS (IRE) Trainer: M Appleby Barrier: 13 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Hart WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Hana Lina J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Rp Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

3 BLOW ME AWAY (IRE) Trainer: S C Williams Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Dawson WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Sarbacane J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J Morley And Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

4 DURAN (IRE) Trainer: N Tinkler Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Scott WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Dolma (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Caslin, P Wilcock & M Cantillon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
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5 JUNGLE MAC (IRE) Trainer: Jack Channon Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Rodriguez WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bungle Inthejungle Dam: Kerrys Requiem (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Opulence Thoroughbreds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

6 OUR HAVANA Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Nolan WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Gold (IRE) Dam: Jalela J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Macintosh Knaggs Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

7 ROCK LODGE Trainer: Phillip Makin Barrier: 12 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $792
Jockey: S Gray WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Rajasinghe (IRE) Dam: Skeetah J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Hughes, R Kent & P Makin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 5	 22May23	 CAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 6]	 S Gray	 60.5	 $--	 Malc	 1:02.25		  ........ 7½................kept on same pace

8 SEAHORSE SYD (IRE) Trainer: O Pears Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Lee WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo br ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Dance Club (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr A M Caygill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

9 SEVEN QUESTIONS (IRE) Trainer: G Scott Barrier: 14 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Billy Loughnane (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Get Up And Dance J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Victorious Racing & Fawzi Nass

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

10 TAYGAR (IRE) Trainer: M Dods Barrier: 4 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,050
Jockey: C Beasley WT: 59 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Leoube (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/04/23 (40 Days)
Owner: Tg Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 9	 19Apr23	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 6]	 C Beasley	 58	 $6	 Scoops Ahoy	 1:04.71		  ........ 1½............... kept on well to lead
6 of 9	 03May23	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 2]	 C Beasley	 60.5	 $--	 World Of Darcy	 1:04.40		  ........ 5½........... weakened final furlong
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11 MR IRRELEVANT (IRE) Trainer: G Tuer Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S James WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Invincible Army (IRE) Dam: Midsomer (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Muffed Punt Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

12 NORTHERN PRINCE Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $476
Jockey: D Allan WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Ardad (IRE) Dam: Gran Canaria Queen J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Bulmer, P Hebdon & R Taylor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 9	 19Apr23	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 2]	 D Allan	 60.5	 $12	 Taygar	 1:04.71		  ........ 9½...........................weakened 
9 of 10	 16May23	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 4]	 D Allan	 60.5	 $8	 Bombay Bazaar	 1:04.55		  ...... 15¼...weakened inside final furlong

13 TORVAR (IRE) Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $507
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Footstepsinthesand Dam: Lady Sandy (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jcg Chua & Akela Thoroughbreds Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 8	 29Apr23	 RIP	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 9]	 D Tudhope	 60.5	 $8.5	 Dreadpirateroberts	 1:04.02		  ........ 6¼............. weakened inside last
4 of 4	 08May23	 AYR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 4]	 D Tudhope	 60.5	 $3	 Indication Call	 1:00.07		  ........ 7¼.......... eased when no chance

14 LADY IN HAVANA Trainer: Miss A Murphy Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Hardie WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo gr uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Louya (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Star Bloodstock Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

15 ZAPHEA (IRE) Trainer: R Fell Barrier: 15 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Shaw WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Prem Ramya (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Nick Bradley Racing 3 And Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 9	 09Apr23	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 7]	 J Peate	 56	 $--	 Yorkshire Terrier	 0:58.89		  ...... 12¾............ weakened over 1f out
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R5 29 May 2023 | Leicester | FILLIES’ HANDICAP
Distance: 1658m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP8,000
10:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 5494
	 2	 215
	 3	 742
	 4	 649
	 5	 227581
	 6	 873
	 7	 02621
	 8	 750
	 9	 0992
	10	 407211
	11	 225485
	12	 750358
	13	 060478

TAMALUK (IRE)
CREME CHANTILLY (IRE)
OUT OF MISCHIEF
WARREN HILL (IRE)
ZARA’S RETURN
FOREVER PROUD
LITTLE HELEN
EXPERT WITNESS
SONEMOS (IRE)
BERNADINE (IRE)
HONEYMOONER (IRE)
RAVIGILL (FR)
BARLOW BARLOW

62
62
61.5
61.5
61
61
61
60.5
60.5
60
59.5
57.5
55

8
2
11
9
12
13
7
3
5
4
6
1
10

D O’NEILL
H CROUCH
J GARRITTY
R DA SILVA
H DOYLE
P J MCDONALD
R COAKLEY
G ROOKE
W BUICK
R HAVLIN
GEORGIA DOBIE  1.5 
D PROBERT
T LADD

OWEN BURROWS
M BELL
J O’KEEFFE
R VARIAN
W STONE
JAMES HORTON
B MILLMAN
SIR M TODD
K P DE FOY
J FANSHAWE
W MUIR & C GRASSICK
A KING
M APPLEBY

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
FR
UK

71
71
70
70
69
69
69
68
68
67
66
61
56

	 4-�0�-0-0
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 9-�1�-2-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 5-�1�-2-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-1-0
	 7-�2�-1-0
	 7-�0�-2-0
	 6-�0�-0-1
	 7-�0�-1-0

$1,236
$6,394
$3,166
$631
$9,628
$2,156
$12,746
$0
$1,965
$8,552
$6,093
$1,006
$2,583

	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	2-�1�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 TAMALUK (IRE) Trainer: Owen Burrows Barrier: 8 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,236
Jockey: D O’neill WT: 62 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Mutebah (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Shadwell Estate Company Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 10	 19Aug22	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 7]	 D O’neill	 58	 $9	 Zouky	 1:14.89		  ........ 4¾...................... never a factor
4 of 9	 07Oct22	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 9]	 J Crowley	 58	 $4.5	 Sumo Sam	 1:26.34		  ........ 2¾........... no extra towards finish
9 of 10	 21Oct22	 DON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	11]	 J Crowley	 58	 $7.5	 Soul Sister	 1:44.66		  ......... 10............ weakened over 1f out
4 of 5	 10Apr23	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 5]	 J Crowley	 58	 $--	 Out Of Shadows	 1:28.61		  ........ 7¾...... kept on inside final furlong

2 CREME CHANTILLY (IRE) Trainer: M Bell Barrier: 2 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $6,394
Jockey: H Crouch WT: 62 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: New Bay Dam: Creme Anglaise J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 13/10/22 (228 Days)
Owner: Mrs G Rowland Clark And Mr J O’conno

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 6	 11Aug22	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 5]	 David Egan	 58	 $15	 Peace Of Mine	 1:27.93		  ........ 1¼................ not pace of winner
1 of 6	 13Oct22	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 2]	 R L Moore	 57	 $*2.5	Native Beach	 1:39.64		  ........ 2½.......................unchallenged
5 of 11	 02May23	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 8]	 W Buick	 60	 $8	 Maggie’s Way	 1:51.46		  ........ 7½................kept on same pace

3 OUT OF MISCHIEF Trainer: J O’Keeffe Barrier: 11 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,166
Jockey: J Garritty WT: 61.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: More Mischief J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Caron & Paul Chapman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 10	 11Nov22	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	10]	 J Garritty	 58	 $67	 Flight Plan	 1:29.85		  ......... 13......................no impression
4 of 11	 26Nov22	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 7]	 Jp Sullivan	 58	 $67	 Roarin’ Success	 1:30.06		  ........ 4¼...weakened inside final furlong
2 of 6	 04May23	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 3]	 B Garritty	 58	 $6.5	 Hey Lyla	 1:30.53		  ........... 3.. kept on one pace final furlong

4 WARREN HILL (IRE) Trainer: R Varian Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $631
Jockey: R Da Silva WT: 61.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Travel (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Crager,hassiakos,moorhead,collins & Pt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 13	 29Oct22	 NMR	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 4]	 A Atzeni	 58	 $*5	 Orchid Bloom	 1:30.35		  ........ 5¾........... no extra towards finish
4 of 12	 26Nov22	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 3]	 C Noble	 58	 $3.8	 Embrace	 1:28.56		  ........... 4......dropped to 4th close home
9 of 11	 14Dec22	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 7]	 C Noble	 58	 $15	 Glory Lily	 1:25.24		  ........ 5¼.............. always towards rear
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5 ZARA’S RETURN Trainer: W Stone Barrier: 12 Total: 9-1-2-0 Prize Money: $9,628
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 61 Good: 5-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo uk f Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Zarak (FR) Dam: Quandreviendrastu (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/05/23 (11 Days)
Owner: Mr Ron Spore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 4	 04Aug22	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 3]	 D Keenan	 57.5	 $*4	 Polly Pott	 1:48.38		  .......... ½.............went 2nd close home
7 of 11	 19Aug22	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 6]	 N Currie	 58	 $6	 Rose Prick	 1:28.32		  ........ 9½.........faded inside final furlong
5 of 5	 05Apr23	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 2]	 Collen Storey	 58	 $--	 Expressionless	 1:52.96		  ......... 14...........................weakened 
8 of 10	 02May23	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 9]	 David Egan	 57.5	 $--	 Invested	 1:25.53		  ........ 3½............ weakened over 1f out
1 of 13	 18May23	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	13]	 J Fanning	 55.5	 $34	 Star Guest	 1:39.93		  ........ 1½.........................comfortable

6 FOREVER PROUD Trainer: James Horton Barrier: 13 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,156
Jockey: P J Mcdonald WT: 61 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Sioux Nation (USA) Dam: Marsh Pride J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Coverdale Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 11	 20Sep22	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 3]	 P J Mcdonald	 58	 $--	 Chasseral	 1:13.88		  ........... 7..........well beaten final furlong
7 of 11	 07Nov22	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 7]	 P J Mcdonald	 58	 $67	 Tawafag	 1:29.00		  ........ 9½.................. never dangerous
3 of 8	 31Mar23	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 4]	 P J Mcdonald	 57	 $19	 Elim	 1:45.03		  ........ 2½........... lost 2nd towards finish

7 LITTLE HELEN Trainer: B Millman Barrier: 7 Total: 5-1-2-0 Prize Money: $12,746
Jockey: R Coakley WT: 61 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Camacho Dam: Dame Helen J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: 21/04/23 (38 Days)
Owner: Mr B R Millman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	 31Dec22	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	11]	 R Coakley	 58	 $29	 Captain Cisco	 1:27.12		  ........ 5¼...........................weakened 
2 of 12	 12Jan23	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 8]	 L Morris	 53	 $21	 No Saint	 1:25.91		  ........... 3........... no chance with winner
6 of 11	 02Feb23	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 9]	 R Coakley	 57	 $9.5	 Nuthatch	 1:12.27		  ........ 4¼........... weakened final furlong
2 of 14	 07Apr23	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 4]	 B Curtis	 59.5	 $--	 Johnjay	 1:47.82		  ........ 1¼.............stayed on same pace
1 of 9	 21Apr23	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 1]	 B Curtis	 55	 $4	 Milteye	 1:45.14		  ........ 2¼.......................... ran on well

8 EXPERT WITNESS Trainer: Sir M Todd Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Rooke WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Expert Eye Dam: Upstanding J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sir Mark Todd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 10	 02Mar23	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 7]	 G Rooke	 56.5	 $--	 Sithchean	 1:41.15		  ........ 5½.....................never on terms
5 of 10	 26Apr23	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 3]	 G Rooke	 58	 $51	 Tiger Bay	 1:26.31		  ........ 2¾................kept on same pace 
10 of 11	 09May23	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 3]	 G Rooke	 57	 $126	Dragon Icon	 1:37.35		  ........ 6½...................... always in rear

9 SONEMOS (IRE) Trainer: K P De Foy Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,965
Jockey: W Buick WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Vadamos (FR) Dam: Adroit (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Living The Dream

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
14 of 14	 16Sep22	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 D Muscutt	 57.5	 $34	 Crystallium	 1:26.13		  ......... 50........................ eased 4f out
9 of 9	 07Oct22	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 7]	 Rossa Ryan	 58	 $67	 Dream Of Love	 1:27.09		  ......... 12...................... always in rear
9 of 11	 18Nov22	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	11]	 D Muscutt	 58	 $101	Rainbow Sky	 1:40.51		  ........ 4½....................... never figured
2 of 10	 19Apr23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 9]	 B Sayette	 57	 $7.5	 Icy Dip	 1:39.43		  ........ 1¼........... unable to get on terms 

10 BERNADINE (IRE) Trainer: J Fanshawe Barrier: 4 Total: 7-2-1-0 Prize Money: $8,552
Jockey: R Havlin WT: 60 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Kodi Bear (IRE) Dam: Alosha (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-1-0 Last Win: 08/02/23 (110 Days)
Owner: Mr A Boyd-Rochfort

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	 24Jul22	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 3]	 B Sayette	 56	 $--	 The Bullion Bomber	 1:12.76		  ...... 11¼............ weakened over 1f out
7 of 9	 19Nov22	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 8]	 R Scott	 61	 $13	 Mister X	 1:28.71		  ........ 5¼............. no extra final 110yds
2 of 11	 22Dec22	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 2]	 D Muscutt	 60	 $9	 Regal Glory	 1:27.88		  .......... ½... stayed on inside final furlong
1 of 10	 19Jan23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 6]	 D Muscutt	 58.5	 $8.5	 Ready Reckoner	 1:42.55		  .......... ¾......................stayed on well
1 of 9	 08Feb23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 8]	 D Muscutt	 60.5	 $5	 Olympic Quest	 1:40.11		  .......... ¾........ led inside final 100 yards
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11 HONEYMOONER (IRE) Trainer: W Muir & C Grassick Barrier: 6 Total: 7-0-2-0 Prize Money: $6,093
Jockey: Georgia Dobie (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Mastercraftsman (IRE) Dam: Meetyouatthemoon (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr C L A Edginton & Mr K Jeffery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 13Aug22	 DON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 3]	 L Edmunds	 58	 $3	 Miss Dynamic	 1:37.80		  ........ 1¾.............................. kept on
5 of 10	 01Sep22	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	14]	 L Edmunds	 58	 $7.5	 Eximious	 1:26.85		  ........ 6½............................. no extra 
4 of 4	 22Sep22	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 1]	 P J Mcdonald	 61.5	 $--	 Enola Grey	 1:45.37		  ........... 9................. weakened quickly
8 of 8	 25Oct22	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 1]	 L Edmunds	 61	 $26	 Good Gracious	 1:28.42		  ...... 12½............ weakened over 1f out
5 of 5	 15May23	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 2]	 Georgia Dobie	 53	 $23	 Animate	 1:27.93		  ........ 4¾...weakened inside final furlong

12 RAVIGILL (FR) Trainer: A King Barrier: 1 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,006
Jockey: D Probert WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Loch Ma Naire (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: St Albans Bloodstock Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 29Jun22	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 2]	 Rossa Ryan	 58	 $26	 Pure Gold	 1:28.05		  ........ 3¾.................... gradually faded
12 of 12	 06Sep22	 LES	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	11]	 M Harley	 58	 $12	 Rage Of Bamby	 1:23.62		  ...... 18½....................soon weakened
3 of 10	 12Oct22	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 7]	 M Harley	 58.5	 $--	 Entrancement	 1:50.53		  ........ 2¾.......................nearest finish
5 of 9	 12Apr23	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 5]	 Rossa Ryan	 59	 $7.5	 Molly Valentine	 1:57.74		  ...... 18¼...................no real headway
8 of 8	 04May23	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 7]	 C Fallon	 58.5	 $41	 Totnes	 1:38.14		  ........... 9........... weakened final furlong

13 BARLOW BARLOW Trainer: M Appleby Barrier: 10 Total: 7-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,583
Jockey: T Ladd WT: 55 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Gold (IRE) Dam: Porcini J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Honestly Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 05Aug22	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 7]	 R Dawson	 57.5	 $11	 Leitzel	 1:31.13		  ........ 6½.........faded inside final furlong
10 of 11	 18Aug22	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 6]	 T Ladd	 57.5	 $41	 Bonny Angel	 1:10.66		  ...... 15¼......... always outpaced in rear
4 of 5	 28Aug22	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 4]	 F Larson	 57.5	 $8	 Queen’s Eyot	 1:39.18		  ........ 7¼...weakened inside final furlong
7 of 7	 13Sep22	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 3	 [	 2]	 F Larson	 56.5	 $7.5	 Zebra Star	 1:25.30		  ...... 22½............ weakened over 1f out
8 of 9	 27Sep22	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 1]	 F Larson	 59	 $23	 Pearl Eye	 1:29.27		  ........ 7¼.....................never on terms

LEICESTER | PAGE 14



UNITED KINGDOM MEETING MONDAY, 29 MAY 2023

R6 29 May 2023 | Redcar | MARKET CROSS JEWELLERS
Distance: 1006m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP8,000
10:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 322128
	 2	 222130
	 3	 153
	 4	 553585
	 5	 030588
	 6	 5572
	 7	 066613
	 8	 4356
	 9	 487004

CASTAN
SPARKLING RED (IRE)
TYKE (IRE)
BOROUGH
JUNGLE FEVER (IRE)
GRANDAD BOB (IRE)
CAVALIER APPROACH (IRE)
STORM FOX (IRE)
CUBAN ROCK

61.5
61.5
61.5
57.5
57.5
57
55.5
55
53.5

4
1
8
7
3
6
9
2
5

H SHAW
C BEASLEY
A RAWLINSON
MARK WINN  2.5 
J FANNING
G LEE
P HANAGAN
D ALLAN
C HARDIE

B SMART
M DODS
M APPLEBY
I JARDINE
CHARLIE JOHNSTON
P MIDGLEY
R CARR
T EASTERBY
J GOLDIE

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
F
G
G
G
G
G
F
G

UK
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK

75
75
75
67
66
65
62
61
58

	10-�2�-3-1
	 6-�1�-3-1
	 3-�1�-0-1
	 6-�0�-0-1
	 8-�1�-0-1
	 4-�0�-1-0
	 7-�1�-1-0
	 4-�0�-0-1
	10-�0�-1-0

$14,728
$15,439
$5,522
$2,370
$6,002
$1,965
$4,834
$2,092
$6,436

	7-�2�-3-1
	6-�1�-3-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	4-�0�-0-1
	4-�1�-0-1
	4-�0�-1-0
	7-�1�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	7-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 CASTAN Trainer: B Smart Barrier: 4 Total: 10-2-3-1 Prize Money: $14,728
Jockey: H Shaw WT: 61.5 Good: 9-2-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 10-2-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-3-1
Sire: Charming Thought Dam: Astley Park J+H: 4-0-2-0 Turf: 9-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/09/22 (243 Days)
Owner: Ceffyl Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 30Aug22	 RIP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 3]	 H Shaw	 59.5	 $--	 Jazzagal	 1:00.61		  .......... ¾................ held towards finish
2 of 10	 17Sep22	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 7]	 H Shaw	 59.5	 $4.5	 Strength ‘n Honour	 1:01.91		  ..........nk...............headed close home
1 of 8	 28Sep22	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 2]	 K Stott	 60	 $4.3	 Betweenthesticks	 1:01.25		  .......... ½..........................pushed out
2 of 6	 25Oct22	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 4]	 P Mulrennan	 58.5	 $7.5	 Michaela’s Boy	 0:59.09		  ........... 2........... no chance with winner
8 of 8	 12Apr23	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	 1]	 H Shaw	 59	 $8	 Fix You	 1:04.35		  ...... 21½............. weakened soon after

2 SPARKLING RED (IRE) Trainer: M Dods Barrier: 1 Total: 6-1-3-1 Prize Money: $15,439
Jockey: C Beasley WT: 61.5 Good: 5-1-3-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 4-1-2-1 58+kg: 3-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-3-1
Sire: Bungle Inthejungle Dam: Hint Of Red (IRE) J+H: 6-1-3-1 Turf: 6-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/08/22 (297 Days)
Owner: R Saunders,g Thompson,i Davison

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 02Jun22	 RED	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 8]	 C Beasley	 57.5	 $*1.7	Edgar Linton	 0:59.55		  ........ 1¼...............no match for winner
2 of 7	 23Jun22	 HAM	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 1]	 C Beasley	 58	 $*2.5	Florida Filly	 0:58.42		  .......... ¾.................not trouble winner
1 of 9	 05Aug22	 THR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 5]	 C Beasley	 57.5	 $*2.5	Saleet	 0:58.29		  ........ 2¾......... kept on well final furlong
3 of 4	 30Aug22	 RIP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 1]	 C Beasley	 61.5	 $--	 Raven’s Up	 1:00.20		  ........... 4............ gradually faded 1f out
11 of 13	 22Apr23	 THR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 8]	 C Beasley	 56	 $21	 Democracy Dilemma	 1:02.18		  ...... 13½...........................weakened 

3 TYKE (IRE) Trainer: M Appleby Barrier: 8 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: $5,522
Jockey: A Rawlinson WT: 61.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Bobby’s Kitten (USA) Dam: Lady Clair (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 14/04/23 (45 Days)
Owner: White Rose Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 7	 14Apr23	 STH	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 8]	 F Larson	 57.5	 $21	 Ormolulu	 1:15.90		  ........ 2¾................................ran on
5 of 11	 28Apr23	 DON	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 4]	 F Larson	 61	 $--	 Royal Dress	 1:17.18		  ...... 12¾........................ soon beaten
3 of 6	 09May23	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 7]	 F Larson	 58.5	 $7	 Can To Can	 0:58.63		  ........ 6¾........... lost 2nd towards finish

4 BOROUGH Trainer: I Jardine Barrier: 7 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,370
Jockey: Mark Winn (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: New Bay Dam: Partitia J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Alison Walker Sarah Cousins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 30Jul22	 THR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 7]	 H Crouch	 60.5	 $6	 Eternal Class	 0:59.95		  ........ 3½..........no extra final 100 yards
3 of 11	 17Aug22	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 97	 [	10]	 D Probert	 59	 $9.5	 Lady Hamana	 1:00.98		  ........ 3¾... stayed on inside final furlong
5 of 6	 31Aug22	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 4]	 R L Moore	 61	 $*3	 Queen Of Uplands	 0:59.33		  ........ 5¼................. weakened quickly 
8 of 9	 03Oct22	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 1]	 H Crouch	 57.5	 $10	 Shandy Star	 1:17.42		  ........ 9¾................. weakened quickly
5 of 6	 07May23	 HAM	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 1]	 Mark Winn	 59	 $81	 Tajalla	 1:00.12		  ...... 12½......... weakened tamely 1f out

REDCAR | PAGE 15



UNITED KINGDOM MEETING MONDAY, 29 MAY 2023

5 JUNGLE FEVER (IRE) Trainer: Charlie Johnston Barrier: 3 Total: 8-1-0-1 Prize Money: $6,002
Jockey: J Fanning WT: 57.5 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Bungle Inthejungle Dam: Titian Saga (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/05/22 (367 Days)
Owner: Kingsley Park 28 - Gold

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 4	 14Jul22	 HAM	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 1]	 C Beasley	 61.5	 $3.8	 Match Play	 0:59.01		  ........... 3........................... soon held
13 of 16	 29Jul22	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 1]	 F Norton	 54.5	 $26	 Rumstar	 1:10.51		  ......... 10............ weakened over 2f out
5 of 6	 31Aug22	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 6]	 C Beasley	 54	 $13	 Coco Jack	 1:12.07		  ........... 3........... no extra towards finish
8 of 8	 24Oct22	 RED	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 39	 [	11]	 F Norton	 60	 $9.5	 Orbital Chime	 1:14.24		  ......... 14...........beaten well over 1f out
8 of 10	 15May23	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 3]	 F Norton	 59	 $17	 Absolutelyflawless	 1:13.82	 	 ........... 6...........................weakened 

6 GRANDAD BOB (IRE) Trainer: P Midgley Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,965
Jockey: G Lee WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Chantaleen (FR) J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr K Everitt & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 14	 14Sep22	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 6]	 G Lee	 59.5	 $34	 Havana By The Sea	 1:05.18		  ........ 3½................ not trouble leaders
5 of 9	 11Oct22	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 7]	 G Lee	 59	 $--	 Sporting Hero	 0:59.17		  ........ 2¾................kept on same pace
7 of 7	 25Oct22	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 6]	 G Lee	 60.5	 $--	 Seantrabh	 1:02.22		  ...... 16¼............ weakened over 1f out
2 of 6	 12Apr23	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 4]	 G Lee	 59	 $13	 Jamie Bond	 1:05.79		  ........ 1¾........... no chance with winner

7 CAVALIER APPROACH (IRE) Trainer: R Carr Barrier: 9 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: $4,834
Jockey: P Hanagan WT: 55.5 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-0
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Beauty Pageant (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/05/23 (27 Days)
Owner: Mr George Murray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 11Oct22	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 3]	 Jp Sullivan	 59	 $151	Sporting Hero	 0:59.17		  ........ 4¼...weakened inside final furlong
6 of 6	 25Oct22	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	 2]	 Jp Sullivan	 53	 $13	 Michaela’s Boy	 0:59.09		  ...... 18½....................soon weakened
6 of 10	 04Apr23	 STH	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	11]	 P Hanagan	 60.5	 $26	 Doctor Mozart	 0:58.76		  ........ 3¾......................no impression
1 of 9	 02May23	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 5]	 P Hanagan	 60	 $8	 Exceed	 1:00.84		  ......... hd.................... held on gamely
3 of 7	 15May23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 5]	 G Lee	 62	 $8.5	 Crime Fiction	 1:02.28		  ......... hd............................just failed

8 STORM FOX (IRE) Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,092
Jockey: D Allan WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Bungle Inthejungle Dam: Guana (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: King Power Racing Co Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 7	 04Sep22	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 7]	 D Allan	 58	 $--	 Squealer	 1:04.79		  ........... 5.........................never neare
3 of 9	 14Sep22	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 4]	 D Allan	 58	 $--	 Impeachment	 1:04.54		  ........ 6¼.............stayed on same pace 
5 of 9	 05Apr23	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 4]	 P Dennis	 57.5	 $15	 Umming N’ Ahing	 1:03.97		  ........ 4½................kept on same pace 
6 of 12	 29Apr23	 DON	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 7]	 P Dennis	 60.5	 $8.5	 Highfield Viking	 1:17.14	 	 ........... 6........... weakened final furlong

9 CUBAN ROCK Trainer: J Goldie Barrier: 5 Total: 10-0-1-0 Prize Money: $6,436
Jockey: C Hardie WT: 53.5 Good: 10-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Rocknrollbaby (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr James Callow & Mr J S Goldie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 04Aug22	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	10]	 Jp Sullivan	 55	 $101	Zabbie	 1:26.85		  ........ 2¼.....................never on terms
7 of 8	 11Aug22	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 3]	 Jp Sullivan	 53.5	 $29	 Immortal Beauty	 1:24.95		  ......... 11.........ridden and beaten 1f out
10 of 10	 30Apr23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 8]	 Amie Waugh	 53.5	 $81	 Jer Batt	 1:02.41		  ...... 13¼........no impression over 1f out
11 of 12	 14May23	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 6]	 C Hardie	 52.5	 $51	 Quintus Arrius	 1:12.13		  ...... 10¼..................... never involved
4 of 7	 15May23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 2]	 P Mulrennan	 61.5	 $7.5	 Crime Fiction	 1:02.28		  ........ 1¼........ weakened towards finish
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R7 29 May 2023 | Leicester | RESTRICTED NOVICE STAKES
Distance: 2377m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP10,000
10:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 93
	 2	 6325
	 3	 08653
	 4	 5
	 5	 4

CRESTA CAT
DOUBLE OBAN
INTERGALACTICAT
SWIFT HAWK
SINDRI

60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
58

1
3
4
5
2

D PROBERT
R COAKLEY
W BUICK
M GHIANI
H CROUCH

K P DE FOY
H PALMER
J FANSHAWE
W KNIGHT
M BELL

3
3
3
3
3

C
G
G
G
F

UK
UK
UK
UK
UK

--
75
69
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-1-1
	 5-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$1,021
$4,044
$982
$0
$444

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5

1 CRESTA CAT Trainer: K P De Foy Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,021
Jockey: D Probert WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bobby’s Kitten (USA) Dam: Alpensinfonie (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: G B Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 15	 15Apr23	 YAR	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 7]	 J F Egan	 55	 $--	 Rogue Sea	 2:14.44		  ......... 19...... no impression final furlong
3 of 6	 11May23	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 6]	 J Mitchell	 57.5	 $15	 Tempered Soul	 2:06.45		  ........ 4¾...............kept on final furlong

2 DOUBLE OBAN Trainer: H Palmer Barrier: 3 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money: $4,044
Jockey: R Coakley WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Zaaneh (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr R Cotter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 11Mar23	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 5]	 R Coakley	 60.5	 $6	 Duke Of Oxford	 2:07.86		  ........ 2½...... no impression final furlong
3 of 6	 03Apr23	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 6]	 B Curtis	 56	 $4.3	 Wadacre Gomez	 2:09.61		  ........ 9½...kept on to go 3rd close home
2 of 6	 17Apr23	 RED	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 4]	 B Curtis	 57	 $--	 Dubai Crystal	 2:17.57		  ........ 4¾.....................kept on for 2nd
5 of 8	 11May23	 CHS	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 3]	 James Doyle	 57.5	 $10	 Struth	 2:54.77		  ...... 10¾.....................never on terms

3 INTERGALACTICAT Trainer: J Fanshawe Barrier: 4 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: $982
Jockey: W Buick WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bobby’s Kitten (USA) Dam: Interstella J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Fred Archer Racing - Thunder

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	 29Nov22	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 8	 [	 1]	 R Clutterbuck	 60.5	 $15	 Raintown	 1:37.88		  ...... 21¾............. outpaced throughout
8 of 10	 07Jan23	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 4]	 D Keenan	 60.5	 $67	 Star Of Mayo	 1:39.87		  ........ 3¾................ not trouble leaders
6 of 13	 24Jan23	 STH	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 5]	 D Keenan	 55.5	 $26	 Dhariye	 1:41.36		  ........ 5¼..................... never involved
5 of 11	 18Feb23	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 3]	 P Mulrennan	 59.5	 $7	 Floating Spirit	 1:37.89		  ........ 8½... stayed on inside final furlong
3 of 6	 25Apr23	 YAR	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 5]	 D Muscutt	 61	 $--	 Dog Fox	 2:17.98		  ........ 1¼..........held when lost 2nd post

4 SWIFT HAWK Trainer: W Knight Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Ghiani WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hawkbill (USA) Dam: Zacheta J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr E Babington & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 14	 19May23	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	12]	 N Callan	 60.5	 $67	 Nothing To Sea	 2:09.78		  ...... 11½.....................never on terms
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5 SINDRI Trainer: M Bell Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $444
Jockey: H Crouch WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: New Approach (IRE) Dam: Marie Baa (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jastar Capital Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 7	 19Apr23	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 1]	 H Crouch	 55	 $*2.8	Flower Of Dubai	 2:23.66		  ........ 3¾..... no extra inside final furlong


